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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Mundelein (Carmel) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Team standings
Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 Mundelein (Carmel) 35.9750 34.0250 35.9250 37.3750 0.0000 143.3000
2 Lake Zurich 35.5500 32.8750 34.9250 34.3250 0.0000 137.6750
3 Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 35.5250 33.9500 32.9500 35.0000 0.0000 137.4250
4 Wheeling 31.9000 25.8500 26.6000 28.4250 0.0000 112.7750
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Mundelein (Carmel) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

All-Around standings
Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score Comp #

1 Sarah Arends Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.2250 8.7250 9.2750 9.5000 9.1813 36.7250 14813
2 Ashley Schabes Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.5000 8.9250 8.8500 9.1000 9.0938 36.3750 14702
3 Alyssah Arends Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.1250 8.6500 9.0000 9.4000 9.0438 36.1750 14809
4 Gianna Mirabella Jr. Lake Zurich 8.9750 8.5000 9.3000 8.4250 8.8000 35.2000 14605
5 Mia McHugh So. Lake Zurich 9.2250 8.2750 8.7250 8.8000 8.7563 35.0250 14607
6 Emma Fang Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.4750 9.1750 8.3250 8.7250 8.6750 34.7000 14704
7 Angela Burk Sr. Lake Zurich 8.8500 8.8000 8.3000 8.4250 8.5938 34.3750 14603
8 Clara Cavalcanti So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.3500 7.7500 8.2000 8.7000 8.5000 34.0000 14703
9 Emily Hills Jr. Lake Zurich 8.2750 7.3000 8.6000 8.6750 8.2125 32.8500 14604

10 Samantha Matzek So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.2000 7.7750 7.5750 8.4750 8.0063 32.0250 14705
11 Olivia Verden Jr. Lake Zurich 8.5000 7.2250 7.8000 8.3750 7.9750 31.9000 14608
12 Katie Moser So. Wheeling 7.9500 7.2250 7.2500 7.5000 7.4813 29.9250 14908
13 Lindsay Kane Fr. Wheeling 8.1250 6.3250 7.0250 7.1750 7.1625 28.6500 14909
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Mundelein (Carmel) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Vault Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded.
1 Ashley Schabes Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 9.5000 14702
2 Ava Fendel Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.2000 9.3000 0.0000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 14810
3 Clara Cavalcanti So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.3500 9.1500 0.0000 9.4000 9.3000 0.0000 9.3500 14703
4 Sarah Arends Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.7000 8.8500 0.0000 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2250 14813
4 Mia McHugh So. Lake Zurich 8.9500 9.1500 0.0000 9.2000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2250 14607
6 Alyssah Arends Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 9.1500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1250 14809
7 Gianna Mirabella Jr. Lake Zurich 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 8.9000 9.0500 0.0000 8.9750 14605
8 Angela Burk Sr. Lake Zurich 8.5000 8.7500 0.0000 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 14603
9 Olivia Verden Jr. Lake Zurich 8.3000 8.5500 0.0000 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 14608

10 Emma Fang Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4000 8.5500 0.0000 8.4750 14704
11 Emily Hills Jr. Lake Zurich 8.3000 8.2500 0.0000 8.0500 8.2500 0.0000 8.2750 14604
12 Julia Bukowski Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.2500 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 8.1000 0.0000 8.2250 14812
13 Samantha Matzek So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 8.3000 0.0000 8.2000 14705
14 Lilly Bruschuk Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.3500 8.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 8.1750 14814
15 Lindsay Kane Fr. Wheeling 8.1500 8.1000 0.0000 7.7000 7.7500 0.0000 8.1250 14909
16 Roxana Miloucheva Fr. Wheeling 8.2000 7.9500 0.0000 7.6000 7.8500 0.0000 8.0750 14910
17 Charlotte Rosenbaum Jr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.0000 7.6000 0.0000 8.2000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0500 14708
18 Katie Moser So. Wheeling 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.5000 7.8500 0.0000 7.9500 14908
19 Elise Stanculescu Jr. Wheeling 7.6000 7.3500 0.0000 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7500 14906
20 Gracyn Buchwald Fr. Wheeling 7.6000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3000 7.2500 0.0000 7.4500 14903
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Mundelein (Carmel) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023
Uneven Parallel Bars Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Emma Fang Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.2500 9.1000 0.0000 9.1750 14704
2 Ashley Schabes Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.9500 8.9000 0.0000 8.9250 14702
3 Angela Burk Sr. Lake Zurich 8.9500 8.6500 0.0000 8.8000 14603
4 Lilly Bruschuk Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.7000 8.7500 0.0000 8.7250 14814
4 Sarah Arends Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.6500 8.8000 0.0000 8.7250 14813
6 Alyssah Arends Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 14809
7 Gianna Mirabella Jr. Lake Zurich 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 14605
8 Mia McHugh So. Lake Zurich 8.3500 8.2000 0.0000 8.2750 14607
9 Cassidy Carlborg Fr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.1000 8.0500 0.0000 8.0750 14706

10 Emma Haas Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 7.9000 7.9500 0.0000 7.9250 14815
11 Samantha Matzek So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.6500 7.9000 0.0000 7.7750 14705
12 Clara Cavalcanti So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.7000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7500 14703
13 Chloe Byrne Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 7.5000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6000 14811
14 Emily Hills Jr. Lake Zurich 7.2000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3000 14604
15 Katie Moser So. Wheeling 7.0000 7.4500 0.0000 7.2250 14908
15 Olivia Verden Jr. Lake Zurich 7.2000 7.2500 0.0000 7.2250 14608
17 Lindsay Kane Fr. Wheeling 6.1000 6.5500 0.0000 6.3250 14909
18 Gracyn Buchwald Fr. Wheeling 5.9000 6.5000 0.0000 6.2000 14903
19 Elise Stanculescu Jr. Wheeling 5.9000 6.3000 0.0000 6.1000 14906
20 Sarah Weiser So. Wheeling 4.4000 4.5000 0.0000 4.4500 14905
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Mundelein (Carmel) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Balance Beam Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Gianna Mirabella Jr. Lake Zurich 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 14605
2 Sarah Arends Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.3000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2750 14813
3 Alyssah Arends Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.9500 9.0500 0.0000 9.0000 14809
4 Julia Bukowski Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.8000 9.0500 0.0000 8.9250 14812
5 Ashley Schabes Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.8500 8.8500 0.0000 8.8500 14702
6 Mia McHugh So. Lake Zurich 8.7000 8.7500 0.0000 8.7250 14607
6 Ava Fendel Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.8500 8.6000 0.0000 8.7250 14810
8 Emily Hills Jr. Lake Zurich 8.5000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 14604
9 Chloe Byrne Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 8.6500 8.4500 0.0000 8.5500 14811

10 Emma Fang Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.2500 8.4000 0.0000 8.3250 14704
11 Angela Burk Sr. Lake Zurich 8.2500 8.3500 0.0000 8.3000 14603
12 Clara Cavalcanti So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.0000 8.4000 0.0000 8.2000 14703
13 Olivia Verden Jr. Lake Zurich 8.0000 7.6000 0.0000 7.8000 14608
14 Samantha Matzek So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.5000 7.6500 0.0000 7.5750 14705
15 Ariel Kaplan So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.1000 7.4500 0.0000 7.2750 14701
16 Katie Moser So. Wheeling 7.3500 7.1500 0.0000 7.2500 14908
17 Lindsay Kane Fr. Wheeling 7.1000 6.9500 0.0000 7.0250 14909
18 Sarah Weiser So. Wheeling 6.6500 5.8500 0.0000 6.2500 14905
19 Elise Stanculescu Jr. Wheeling 6.1000 6.0500 0.0000 6.0750 14906
20 Julia Veverka So. Wheeling 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 14907
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Mundelein (Carmel) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Floor Exercise Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Sarah Arends Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.5500 9.4500 0.0000 9.5000 14813
2 Alyssah Arends Fr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.4500 9.3500 0.0000 9.4000 14809
3 Chloe Byrne Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.3000 9.2500 0.0000 9.2750 14811
4 Julia Bukowski Jr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 14812
5 Ashley Schabes Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 9.2000 9.0000 0.0000 9.1000 14702
6 Lilly Bruschuk Sr. Mundelein (Carmel) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 14814
7 Mia McHugh So. Lake Zurich 8.7500 8.8500 0.0000 8.8000 14607
8 Emma Fang Sr. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.8000 8.6500 0.0000 8.7250 14704
9 Clara Cavalcanti So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.7500 8.6500 0.0000 8.7000 14703

10 Emily Hills Jr. Lake Zurich 8.7000 8.6500 0.0000 8.6750 14604
11 Samantha Matzek So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 8.4000 8.5500 0.0000 8.4750 14705
12 Gianna Mirabella Jr. Lake Zurich 8.3500 8.5000 0.0000 8.4250 14605
12 Angela Burk Sr. Lake Zurich 8.3500 8.5000 0.0000 8.4250 14603
14 Olivia Verden Jr. Lake Zurich 8.3500 8.4000 0.0000 8.3750 14608
15 Ariel Kaplan So. Lincolnshire (Stevenson) 7.9500 8.2500 0.0000 8.1000 14701
16 Katie Moser So. Wheeling 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5000 14908
17 Lindsay Kane Fr. Wheeling 7.1000 7.2500 0.0000 7.1750 14909
18 Roxana Miloucheva Fr. Wheeling 6.9000 7.1000 0.0000 7.0000 14910
19 Gracyn Buchwald Fr. Wheeling 6.6000 7.1000 0.1000 6.7500 14903
20 Sarah Weiser So. Wheeling 6.5000 6.8000 0.0000 6.6500 14905


